PUBLISH: Friday, August 08, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 11, 2008.

Certified to before me this August 08, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/21/2008 to 7/21/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/11/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Zurcher, Brian D. Md
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Geneva Police Department
Gibby's Express Photo
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
Lica Construction Corpora
Mark's Heating

Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas
Northern Equipment Compan
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Rorick Electric

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Townsend'sTire Service,
Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wembhoff Land Surveying, I

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Amount

596.86
14.55
10,100.59
2,380.58
951.40
240.04
110.00
2,269.00
2,302.92
86.42
76.24
9,795.44
119.60
75.00
137.00
1,498.00
3,785.50
75.00
10.33
163.55
641.76
162.00
174.68
1,000.00
257.00
12,508.32
85.00
116.71
415.90
81.09
91.68
142.95
168.71
141.63
144.90
20.00
465.00
53.16
197.08
16.00
46.40
3,367.25
733.70
1,127.00
372.30
270.00
196.23
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Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.
Brateman's

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Heimann, James

K-Mart

L & S Distributing
Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick
Pitney-Bowes

MclIntosh, Rhonda L.
Safety Systems
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Sales

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions

The Galley Restaurant
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Amount

32,019.27
16,108.86
4,687.50
693.15
144.00
3,445.00
112.98
417.00
120.00
4,466.63
117.76
312.83
44.88
606.00
66.50
483.55
130.00
1,221.11
5,413.06
2,922.27
302.77
23.70
313.42
4,640.55
5,061.40
414.00
77,991.47
170.33
3,388.47
629.15
74.98
25.00
38.00
409.50
610.00
7212.74
187.50
2,498.45
101.48
179.63
5,096.00
44.40
802.25
903.97
952.40
10,317.00
139.58

8/5/2008




Embarq 6,815.92 Adams County Highway Department 3,354.45

Bit Mat Products 206,629.14 Imi Irving Material, Inc. 174.96
Patrick Norton 755.76 CMC, LLC 3,059.00
Croy Machine & Fabricatio 145.20 Judith E. Affolder 161.38
J O M Pharmaceutical 79.04 Tom Magnan 15.97
Thyssenkrupp Elevators 525.83 Larimore Reporting Servic 265.25
Jeremy W. Brown 25.00 Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking 1,250.00
Duane Moser 2,667.00 Adam T. Miller 25.00
Scott Wagner, Md 800.00 Larry L. Lautzenheiser 840.00
Association Of Prosecutin 400.00 Bluhm And Reber 355.00
Bauman Upholstery, Inc. 102.00 Waste Management 278.20
B Secure Alarm Systems 4,301.68 Universal Metalcraft, Inc 1,724.34
Energy Products 313.88 Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage 2,960.84
Don Myers Plumbing 90.00 B & K Hydraulics 28.77
McGuff Roofing Inc. 694.60 Jackson Oil & Solvents, | 810.69
Arthur L. Nussbaum 20.00 Darin Line 10.56
Bob's Locksmith Shop 4495 Northern District Clerks A 90.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth 280.00 Chad W. Sprunger 1,401.19
Zurcher Tire, Inc. 804.90 Larry Miller 171.84
Angie Hall 37.84 Mclntire Heating 85.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs 584.83 Kristina Buckner 28.16
Annette Handshoe 36.08 Indiana Dept. Of Workforc 1,890.00
Hitchcock, James P. 20.00 Sherry Laboratories 50.00
Motorola 21,268.80 Donald Kuhn 378.40
Lexis-Nexis 221.00 Benicomp, Inc 228,334.42
Harvest Land Co-op 46,019.41 Wal-Mart 84.74
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc. 1,351.67 A/R Blumberg Excelsior 250.00
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept. 28.70 Hasler, Inc. 195.00
Impac 730.00 J. Marlene Ebert 219.23
Treasurer, State of Indiana 313.50 Mary A. Kitson 656.13
Adams County Sheriff 177.00 Allen County Auditor 332.40
Michael G. Werling 435.00 Channing Bete 524.88
101 Auto Body 955.00 Connie Ellenberger 60.72
Troyer's 2,271.29 Thomas C. Allen 1,148.00
Edwin Ford 20.00 Charles Padgett, Jr. 20.00
Richard L. Crider 20.00 ASAP Software 22,782.66
Marc Ripley Construction 800.00 Indiana Nena - 911 175.00
American Express 78.43 Priority 1 397.50
Mike LaVine 465.00 International Code Council, Inc. 99.75
Uricks Trucking 2,587.50 Tracy Heltz Noetzel 396.94
Robbins Reporting 50.00 Law Enforcement Systems, Inc. 422.00
Nordmann Law Offices 216.00 Louise M. Busse 111.32
Allen County Juvenile Center 2,400.00 GIS Product Solutions 12,000.00
Bi-County Services, Inc 3,276.00 HcPro 316.00
Tech Depot 147.76 Mike Stimpson 27.28
Barnes & Thornburg 39.00 Mapps 400.00
Steve Johnson Construction 346.80 Alpine Falls, Inc. 123.29
Deborah A. Schantz 164.90 Daniel J. Michaels 20.00
Customized Power Services 331.00 Jeter Systems Corporation 541.43
Extinguisher Co. No. 1 100.50 Verizon Wireless 1,039.50
Stationair's Express 89.68 Landon Patterson 35.20
Oriental Trading Company, Inc. 623.21 Karla Marbach 25.38
Matrix Integration 840.85 Moore Medical Corporation 216.89
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488 12.98 Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC 84.00
CDW Government, Inc. 2,120.86 Indiana Office of Technology 338.81
Cochran Distributing 40.00 Triangle Design 19,800.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval Page 2 of 3 8/5/2008



Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

CareerTrack

Gregory A. Cook

Adams County Glass

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Kevin McIntosh

KPC Media Group

Kroger

Arlene Gallogly

Strategic Solutions

Lucille M. Clem

Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Herbert N. & Sharon R. Banning
Purdue CES Education Fund
Sunshine Uniques Flowers
Vicki A. Rutherford

David W. Harvey

Jamie M. Wetter

Jerry Gerber

Greg Gerber

Daniel Reyes

13,525.00
191.29
179.00

20.00
260.34
292.00
279.90
139.48
231.84

25,732.52

20.00

39.00

1,594.28
100.00
440.00
100.00
8,523.29
911.28
1,205.20

32.79

61.00
100.00
280.75

4.46
266.20
90.50
20.00
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Cintas Location #G64 1,264.95
Christi L. Brecht 100.00
Farm Plan 276.39
Julie Jahn 75.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial 884.30
James E. Taylor, DDS 77.00
Gayla Reinhart 212.08
IKON Office Solutions 10,236.56
Donald L. Blume 100.00
Decatur Ace Hardware 674.07
Mildred Pfeiffer 100.00
Association of Indiana Counties 30.00
First Response 171.20
ADP Screening & Selection Services 30.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts 29.27
Embarq Communications, Inc. 15.15
Embarq Communications 225.86
Vince Quinones 55.52
Indiana Dept. of Environmental Manage 100.00
Walter F. Schwartz 220.00
Mildred Strayer 169.00
Ruth Ross 100.00
Kenneth & Joyce Fisher 718.71
NMGTF 320.00
Triple G Ranch 620.31
Deb Harvey 15.00
Weller Truck Parts 460.00
Grand Total 951,068.41
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