

PUBLISH: Friday, August 08, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 11, 2008.

Certified to before me this August 08, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/21/2008 to 7/21/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/11/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	596.86	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,019.27
Adams County Solid Waste	14.55	Adams County Treasurer	16,108.86
Indiana Michigan Power	10,100.59	Appraisal Research Corpor	4,687.50
Arnold Lumber Company	2,380.58	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	693.15
Berne Ready Mix	951.40	Berne Police Department	144.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	240.04	Brown, Blair A.	3,445.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	110.00	Brateman's	112.98
Zurcher, Brian D. Md	2,269.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	417.00
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	86.42	City Of Decatur	4,466.63
Decatur True Value	76.24	Complete Printing Service	117.76
Computer Systems, Inc.	9,795.44	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	312.83
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	44.88
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	75.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	606.00
Decatur Dental Service	137.00	Decatur Tire Center	66.50
Emergency Radio Service	1,498.00	Erie Haven	483.55
Everett Drainage	3,785.50	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	130.00
Geneva Police Department	75.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,221.11
Gibby's Express Photo	10.33	Gordon Food Service	5,413.06
Grimm's Auto	163.55	Haywood Printing Company	2,922.27
Hilty Engine Service	641.76	Imaging Office Systems, I	302.77
Indiana State Police Trai	162.00	Heimann, James	23.70
Spaulding, Joe	174.68	K-Mart	313.42
Kiess Electric	1,000.00	L & S Distributing	4,640.55
Legal Directories Publish	257.00	Lehman Feed Mill	5,061.40
Lica Construction Corpora	12,508.32	Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00
Mark's Heating	85.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	77,991.47
Monroe Water Department	116.71	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	170.33
National Oil And Gas	415.90	Nipsco	3,388.47
Northern Equipment Compan	81.09	Miller, Patrick	629.15
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	91.68	Pitney-Bowes	74.98
Quik Stop	142.95	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	25.00
Rorick Electric	168.71	Safety Systems	38.00
Selking International	141.63	Sherwin-Williams	409.50
Shifferly Dodge	144.90	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	610.00
Baumann, Steve	20.00	Stone-Street Quarries	7,212.74
Summit Radiology	465.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	187.50
Smith, Teryl R.	53.16	Print Shop	2,498.45
Sheets, Thomas Wade	197.08	Top Supply Company	101.48
Townsend'sTire Service,	16.00	Tractor Supply Company	179.63
Tri-State First Aid	46.40	U.S. Postmaster	5,096.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,367.25	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	733.70	West Payment Center	802.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,127.00	D & D Auto Sales	903.97
Christopher E. Harvey	372.30	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	952.40
Swiss City Veterinary	270.00	Ikon Office Solutions	10,317.00
National Serv-All	196.23	The Galley Restaurant	139.58

Embarq	6,815.92	Adams County Highway Department	3,354.45
Bit Mat Products	206,629.14	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	174.96
Patrick Norton	755.76	CMC, LLC	3,059.00
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	145.20	Judith E. Affolder	161.38
J O M Pharmaceutical	79.04	Tom Magnan	15.97
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	525.83	Larimore Reporting Servic	265.25
Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,250.00
Duane Moser	2,667.00	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Scott Wagner, Md	800.00	Larry L. Lautzenheiser	840.00
Association Of Prosecutin	400.00	Bluhm And Reber	355.00
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	102.00	Waste Management	278.20
B Secure Alarm Systems	4,301.68	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	1,724.34
Energy Products	313.88	Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage	2,960.84
Don Myers Plumbing	90.00	B & K Hydraulics	28.77
McGuff Roofing Inc.	694.60	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	810.69
Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00	Darin Line	10.56
Bob's Locksmith Shop	44.95	Northern District Clerks A	90.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	280.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,401.19
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	804.90	Larry Miller	171.84
Angie Hall	37.84	McIntire Heating	85.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	584.83	Kristina Buckner	28.16
Annette Handshoe	36.08	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,890.00
Hitchcock, James P.	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	50.00
Motorola	21,268.80	Donald Kuhn	378.40
Lexis-Nexis	221.00	Benicomp, Inc	228,334.42
Harvest Land Co-op	46,019.41	Wal-Mart	84.74
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	1,351.67	A/R Blumberg Excelsior	250.00
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	28.70	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Impac	730.00	J. Marlene Ebert	219.23
Treasurer, State of Indiana	313.50	Mary A. Kitson	656.13
Adams County Sheriff	177.00	Allen County Auditor	332.40
Michael G. Werling	435.00	Channing Bete	524.88
101 Auto Body	955.00	Connie Ellenberger	60.72
Troyer's	2,271.29	Thomas C. Allen	1,148.00
Edwin Ford	20.00	Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00
Richard L. Crider	20.00	ASAP Software	22,782.66
Marc Ripley Construction	800.00	Indiana Nena - 911	175.00
American Express	78.43	Priority 1	397.50
Mike LaVine	465.00	International Code Council, Inc.	99.75
Uricks Trucking	2,587.50	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	396.94
Robbins Reporting	50.00	Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	422.00
Nordmann Law Offices	216.00	Louise M. Busse	111.32
Allen County Juvenile Center	2,400.00	GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	HcPro	316.00
Tech Depot	147.76	Mike Stimpson	27.28
Barnes & Thornburg	39.00	Mapps	400.00
Steve Johnson Construction	346.80	Alpine Falls, Inc.	123.29
Deborah A. Schantz	164.90	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Customized Power Services	331.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	541.43
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	100.50	Verizon Wireless	1,039.50
Stationair's Express	89.68	Landon Patterson	35.20
Oriental Trading Company, Inc.	623.21	Karla Marbach	25.38
Matrix Integration	840.85	Moore Medical Corporation	216.89
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	12.98	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	84.00
CDW Government, Inc.	2,120.86	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Cochran Distributing	40.00	Triangle Design	19,800.00

Pamela J. Hestermann	13,525.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,264.95
John August	191.29	Christi L. Brecht	100.00
CareerTrack	179.00	Farm Plan	276.39
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	Julie Jahn	75.00
Adams County Glass	260.34	LBH Chemical & Industrial	884.30
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	292.00	James E. Taylor, DDS	77.00
Mediacom	279.90	Gayla Reinhart	212.08
Richard F. Thompson	139.48	IKON Office Solutions	10,236.56
Office Depot	231.84	Donald L. Blume	100.00
Employers Security Ins. Co.	25,732.52	Decatur Ace Hardware	674.07
Kevin McIntosh	20.00	Mildred Pfeiffer	100.00
KPC Media Group	39.00	Association of Indiana Counties	30.00
Kroger	1,594.28	First Response	171.20
Arlene Gallogly	100.00	ADP Screening & Selection Services	30.00
Strategic Solutions	440.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	29.27
Lucille M. Clem	100.00	Embarq Communications, Inc.	15.15
Rural King	8,523.29	Embarq Communications	225.86
Global Gov't/Ed	911.28	Vince Quinones	55.52
Herbert N. & Sharon R. Banning	1,205.20	Indiana Dept. of Environmental Manage	100.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	32.79	Walter F. Schwartz	220.00
Sunshine Uniques Flowers	61.00	Mildred Strayer	169.00
Vicki A. Rutherford	100.00	Ruth Ross	100.00
David W. Harvey	280.75	Kenneth & Joyce Fisher	718.71
Jamie M. Wetter	4.46	NMGTF	320.00
Jerry Gerber	266.20	Triple G Ranch	620.31
Greg Gerber	90.50	Deb Harvey	15.00
Daniel Reyes	20.00	Weller Truck Parts	460.00
		Grand Total	<u>951,068.41</u>